Form PTO-1594 1-31-92

02-19-2002



TER SHEET $\mathbf{L}\mathbf{Y}$

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

	- 101985226					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof						
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
1-30-02		Name: Express Blower, Inc.				
Rexius Forest By-Products, Inc.		Internal Address:	ļ			
		Street Address: 9281 LeSaint Drive				
Individual(s)	Association	City: Fairfield State: Ohio Zip: 45014				
General Partnership	☐ Limited Partnership	THE THE TAXABLE PROPERTY AND THE PROPERT	DANA CON HOLD			
Corporation-State		Individual(s) citizenship	CONT (COLUMN)			
U Other		Association				
Additional name(s) of comparing marty(ics) attached?		General Partnership 01-30-2002				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ yes ☒ no 3. Nature of conveyance:		Limited Partnership				
3. Nature of conveyance.		Z corporation state	mii ricpt Dt. #26			
	n Margar	Other				
☐ Security Agreement		If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative				
	- Change of Name	designation is attached: □ yes □ no				
- Other		(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)				
Execution Date: January	18 2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ yes ☒ no				
Exceution Date: <u>January</u>	16, 2002					
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s)						
A. Trademark Application	on No.(s) B. Trad	demark Registration No.(s)				
76/235,275		2,417,448				
	A 4444 1	44110 V				
Additional numbers attached?						
		6. Total number of applications and registrations [2] involved:				
concerning document sho	dud de maned:	involved:				
Name:	Holly D. Kozlowski	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$_65.00				
Name.	Holly D. Roziowski	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).				
Internal Address:	DINSMORE & SHOHL LLP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
internal Address.	DINSMORE & SHOTE LLI	Please charge any deficiencies or credit any				
Street Address:	1900 Chemed Center	overpayment to deposit account				
Succi Address.	255 East Fifth Street	8. Deposit account number: 04-1133				
	255 East I IIII Street	6. Deposit account number. <u>04-1155</u>				
City: State: Zip:	Cincinnati, Ohio 45202	(Attached duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
			-			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
9. Statement and signatur	re					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true						
copy of the original document.						
Holly D. Kozlowski JOHN () (M. Jany L. 29 Man 2007)						
Name of Person Signing Signature Date						
Total number of pages including cover sheet: [3]						

<u>CERTIFICATE OF MAILING</u>
I hereby certify that this paper is being deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Box Assignment; Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks; 2900 Crystal Drive;

Arlington, VA 22202-3513 on

754968v1 02/15/2002 NAMED1 00000202 76235275

40.00 DP 01 FC:481 25.00 BP 02 FC:482

TRADEMARK REEL: 002444 FRAME: 0361



TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

01-30-2002 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rept Dt. #26

WHEREAS, **Rexius Forest By-Products, Inc.**, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Oregon, PO Box 2276, Eugene, Oregon 97401 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with, the following marks:

EB EXPRESS BLOWER, as embodied in U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,417,448;

TERRASEEDING, as embodied in U.S. Trademark Application No. 76/235,275 and Oregon State Servicemark Registration No. T33978;

EXPRESS BLOWER, as embodied by Canadian Trademark Application No. 1,089,200 and Oregon State Trademark Registration No. T29118;

EXPRESS SEEDING, as embodied by Oregon State Servicemark Registration No. S33977;

MULCHBLOWER.COM, as embodied by the domain name registration;

WHEREAS, Express Blower, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Ohio, and having a place of business at 9281 Le Saint Drive, Fairfield, Ohio 45014 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire interests in and goodwill of the marks and domain name;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to ASSIGNEE all its right, title and interest in and to the marks and domain name, inclusive of the goodwill of the business symbolized by each mark and domain name, and the trademark and servicemark registrations associated therewith as encompassed by the marks, and the domain name registration associated therewith;

ASSIGNOR agrees to take whatever further action is deemed necessary or appropriate by ASSIGNOR to properly and fully affect and perfect the transfer to ASSIGNEE of the marks and domain name, to establish full custody of the marks and domain name by ASSIGNEE, to set forth and establish the chain of title to the marks and domain, and to set forth and establish the first use of the mark, as requested by ASSIGNEE;

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and like authorities of Canada to issue the respective trademark registrations to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and agrees that it has full right to convey the entire interests herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

1

The undersigned verifies that he/she is authorized to make this Assignment on behalf of Rexius Forest By-Products, Inc. and believes that title is in Rexius Forest By-Products, Inc. to take the action described herein.

n	And the state of t	_	
Dated:	January	(0)	2002
	-Julivury		2000

By: Dune L Di

Name: Kussel L. Rexius

Title: Vice President

STATE OF OREGON

) ss

COUNTY OF LANE

,

Sworn to and subscribed before me this 18th day of January

. 2002

Notary Public

My commission expires: 10-20-03

751511v1 3317-1



RECORDED: 01/30/2002